PETER KIEWIT
FOUNDATION

SCHEDULE OF GRANTS - CONTRIBUTIONS - COMMITMENTS APPROVED

July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009

Grantee

ALPINE THEATER COMPANY
Flathead, Montana

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
FOUNDATION
Tempe, Arizona

BEMIS CENTER FOR
CONTEMPORARY ART
Omaha, Nebraska

BEMIS CENTER FOR
CONTEMPORARY ART
Omaha, Nebraska

THE BLUE BARN THEATRE
PROJECT
Omaha, Nebraska

BOY SCOUTS - CORNHUSKER
COUNCIL
Walton, Nebraska

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA -
MID-AMERICA COUNCIL
Omaha, Nebraska

CEDARS YOUTH SERVICES
Lincoln, Nebraska

CENTER FOR SEXUAL ASSAULT
AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
Columbus, Nebraska

CENTRAL COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
Grand Island, Nebraska

CENTRAL HEALTH CENTER
Grand Island, Nebraska

CITY OF CHADRON/CHADRON
VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT.
Chadron, Nebraska

CHILDREN'S MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL FOUNDATION
Omaha, Nebraska

CORRIGAN HERITAGE, INC.
Omaha, Nebraska

DAWSON COUNTY
AGRICULTURE SOCIETY
Lexington, Nebraska

VILLAGE OF DECATUR/
THE FUTURE OF DECATUR
FOUNDATION

Date

Purpose Approved
Program support 9/26/08
Capital improvement 12/5/09

Foundation initiative - Public Art Mural Project 9/26/08
Foundation intitiative - Public Art Mural Project 6/12/09
Program support 9/26/08
Capital improvement 9/26/08
Donation 5/21/09
Capital improvement 9/26/08
Capital improvement 12/5/08
Foundation initiative - scholarships 12/5/08
Equipment putchase 9/26/08
Equipment putchase 12/5/08
Capital improvement 9/26/08
Capital improvement 7/9/08
Capital improvement 9/26/08
Capital improvement 9/26/08

Amount
Approved

100,000

500,000

410,000

40,000

15,000

100,000

250

250,000

7,500

15,000

10,000

37,288

500,000

3,150

6,000

75,000



Decatur, Nebraska

THE DURHAM MUSEUM
Omaha, Nebraska

FAMILY HOUSING ADVISORY
SERVICES, INC.
Omaha, Nebraska

FILM STREAMS, INC.
Omaha, Nebraska

FRIENDS OF LOREN EISELEY
SOCIETY
Omaha, Nebraska

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES, INC.
Omaha, Nebraska

GREAT PLAINS BLACK
MUSEUM
Omaha, Nebraska

GREATER OMAHA ALLIANCE
FOR BUSINESS ETHICS AT
CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY
Omaha, Nebraska

GREATER OMAHA CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION
Omaha, Nebraska

GREATER OMAHA CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION
Omaha, Nebraska

GREATER OMAHA CHAMBER
OF COMMERCE
Omaha, Nebraska

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
OF COUNCIL BLUFFS
Council Bluffs, Towa

HEARTLAND FAMILY SERVICE
Omaha, Nebraska

HOLY NAME HOUSING
CORPORATION
Omaha, Nebraska

HOSPICE HOUSE
Omaha, Nebraska

JEWISH FEDERATION OF
OMAHA, INC.
Omaha, Nebraska

KEARNEY AREA COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION/CITY OF
KEARNEY

Kearney, Nebraska

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
CHRISTMAS CAROL 2008

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
CHRISTMAS CAROL 2008

Program support

Capital improvement

Program support

Program support

Capital improvement

Capital improvement

Program support

Program support

Program support

Program support

Program support

Donation

Donation

Donation

Program support

Capital improvement

Foundation initiative

Foundation initiative

12/5/08

9/26/08

12/5/08

12/5/08

12/5/08

12/5/08

9/26/08

10/22/08

7/3/08

8/29/08

9/26/08

3/29/09

4/6/09

8/22/08

3/12/09

9/26/08

9/26/08

1/9/09

125,000

25,000

5,000

30,000

500,000

10,000

20,000

15,000

50,000

1,200

50,000

491

250

250

10,000

250,000

22,500

431



PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
OPPORTUNITY SCHOLARSHIP
PROGRAM (UNK)

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
HUMAN NEEDS EMERGENCY
RELIEF PROGRAM - GREATER
NEBRASKA

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
HUMAN NEEDS EMERGENCY
RELIEF PROGRAM - GREATER
NEBRASKA (Supplement)

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
HUMAN NEEDS EMERGENCY
RELIEF PROGRAM - OMAHA

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
LEGACY SCHOLARSHIP
PROGRAM

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
NEBRASKA COMMUNITY
PLAYGROUND

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
NEIGHBORHOOD GRANT
PROGRAM

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
RODEO 2008

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
2008 SANTA SUPPLIES
PROGRAM

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
2008 SANTA SUPPLIES
PROGRAM (Supplement)

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION
SUMMER FUN 2009

LINCOLN COUNTY
COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.
North Platte, Nebraska

METROPOLITAN COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
Omaha, Nebraska

MID-PLAINS COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
McCook, Nebraska

MUSEUM OF NEBRASKA ART
Kearney, Nebraska

NATIONAL ARTS STRATEGIES
Washington, D.C.

NATIONAL SOCIETY TO
PREVENT BLINDNESS/
PREVENT BLINDNESS
NEBRASKA

Omaha, Nebraska

Foundation initiative - scholatships

Foundation initiative - program support

Foundation initiative - program support

Foundation initiative - program support

Foundation initiative - scholarships

Foundation initiative

Foundation initiative

Foundation initiative

Foundation initiative

Foundation initiative

Foundation initiative

Capital improvement

Foundation initiative - scholarships

Foundation initiative - scholatships

Capital improvement

Program support

Program support

3/12/09

12/5/08

1/21/09

12/5/08

6/12/09

6/22/09

3/12/09

9/26/08

1/20/09

2/27/09

9/26/08

9/26/08

12/5/08

12/5/08

12/5/08

9/26/08

3/12/09

240,000

200,000

47,320

200,000

1,470,000

15,285

41,100

17,500

4,392

205

200,000

200,000

25,000

5,000

94,150

45,000

2,328



NEBRASKA DENTAL
FOUNDATION
Lincoln, Nebraska

NEBRASKA HUMANITIES
COUNCIL
Lincoln, Nebraska

NORTHEAST COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
Norfolk, Nebraska

NORTH OMAHA LOVES JAZZ

CULTURAL ARTS &
HUMANITIES COMPLEX
Omaha, Nebraska

NORTH PLATTE COMMUNITY

COLLEGE FOUNDATION
North Platte, Nebraska

OMAHA COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION
Omaha, Nebraska

OMAHA COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION
Omaha, Nebraska

OMAHA PERFORMING ARTS

SOCIETY
Omaha, Nebraska

OMAHA PUBLIC LIBRARY
FOUNDATION
Omaha, Nebraska

OMAHA SYMPHONY
ASSOCIATION
Omaha, Nebraska

ONEWORLD COMMUNITY
HEALTH CENTERS, INC.
Omaha, Nebraska

VILLAGE OF PAXTON,
NEBRASKA

POST PLAYHOUSE, INC.
Chadron, Nebraska

PROJECT INTERFAITH, INC.
Omaha, Nebraska

RADIO TALKING BOOK
SERVICES
Omaha, Nebraska

SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
Lincoln, Nebraska

VILLAGE OF STAPLETON,
NEBRASKA

TEAMMATES MENTORING
PROGRAM
Lincoln, Nebraska

Program support

Program support

Foundation initiative - scholarships

Program support

Capital improvement

Public art project

Program support

Program support

Program support

Program support

Capital improvement

Equipment purchase

Program support

Program support

Equipment purchase

Foundation initiative - scholarships

Capital improvement

Program support

6/12/09

3/19/09

12/5/08

9/26/08

12/5/08

12/5/08

9/26/08

6/12/09

4/30/09

9/26/08

6/12/09

9/26/08

2/18/09

6/12/09

9/26/08

12/5/08

12/5/08

12/5/08

25,000

2,000

15,000

100,000

250,000

50,000

150,000

110,000

10,000

1,000,000

100,000

33,500

5,640

20,000

50,000

15,000

50,000

100,000



TRANSLATIONAL GENOMICS
RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Phoenix, Arizona

TRI-FAITH INITIATIVE
Omaha, Nebraska

UNITED WAY OF THE
MIDLANDS
Omaha, Nebraska

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
FOUNDATION (UNK)
Lincoln, Nebraska

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
FOUNDATION (UNL)
Lincoln, Nebraska

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
FOUNDATION (UNO)
Omaha, Nebraska

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT
LINCOLN (COLLEGE OF EDUC.
AND HUMAN SERVICES)
Lincoln, Nebraska

URBAN LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA
Omaha, Nebraska

URBAN LEAGUE OF NEBRASKA
Omaha, Nebraska

WESTERN NEBRASKA
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Scottsbluff, Nebraska

WINNERS CIRCLE
EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION
Omaha, Nebraska

WOMEN'S FUND OF
GREATER OMAHA
Omaha, Nebraska

WOMEN'S FUND OF GREATER
OMAHA
Omaha, Nebraska

Y.W.C.A. OF OMAHA
Omaha, Nebraska

Total: 83 grants

Program support

Program support

Program support

Capital improvement

Capital improvement

Program support

Program support

Program support

Program support

Foundation initiative - scholatships

Program support

Program support

Program support

Program support

6/12/09

3/20/09

9/26/08

3/10/09

12/5/08

3/12/09

6/26/09

3/10/09

12/4/08

12/5/08

3/12/09

12/5/08

2/13/09

3/12/09

2,100,000

5,000

474,324

250,000

500,000

40,000

1,000

5,000

1,000

5,000

40,000

5,000

7,299

100,000

$

11,611,353



