PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION

SCHEDULE OF GRANTS - CONTRIBUTIONS - COMMITMENTS APPROVED July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009

Grantee	Purpose	Date <u>Approved</u>	Amount Approved
ALPINE THEATER COMPANY Flathead, Montana	Program support	9/26/08	\$ 100,000
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION Tempe, Arizona	Capital improvement	12/5/09	500,000
BEMIS CENTER FOR CONTEMPORARY ART Omaha, Nebraska	Foundation initiative - Public Art Mural Project	9/26/08	410,000
BEMIS CENTER FOR CONTEMPORARY ART Omaha, Nebraska	Foundation intitiative - Public Art Mural Project	6/12/09	40,000
THE BLUE BARN THEATRE PROJECT' Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	9/26/08	15,000
BOY SCOUTS - CORNHUSKER COUNCIL Walton, Nebraska	Capital improvement	9/26/08	100,000
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA - MID-AMERICA COUNCIL Omaha, Nebraska	Donation	5/21/09	250
CEDARS YOU'TH SERVICES Lincoln, Nebraska	Capital improvement	9/26/08	250,000
CENTER FOR SEXUAL ASSAULT AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Columbus, Nebraska	Capital improvement	12/5/08	7,500
CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE Grand Island, Nebraska	Foundation initiative - scholarships	12/5/08	15,000
CENTRAL HEALTH CENTER Grand Island, Nebraska	Equipment purchase	9/26/08	10,000
CITY OF CHADRON/CHADRON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT. Chadron, Nebraska	Equipment purchase	12/5/08	37,288
CHILDREN'S MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FOUNDATION Omaha, Nebraska	Capital improvement	9/26/08	500,000
CORRIGAN HERITAGE, INC. Omaha, Nebraska	Capital improvement	7/9/08	3,150
DAWSON COUNTY AGRICULTURE SOCIETY Lexington, Nebraska	Capital improvement	9/26/08	6,000
VILLAGE OF DECATUR/ THE FUTURE OF DECATUR FOUNDATION	Capital improvement	9/26/08	75,000

Decatur, 1	Nebrasl	кa
------------	---------	----

THE DURHAM MUSEUM Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	12/5/08	125,000
FAMILY HOUSING ADVISORY SERVICES, INC. Omaha, Nebraska	Capital improvement	9/26/08	25,000
FILM STREAMS, INC. Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	12/5/08	5,000
FRIENDS OF LOREN EISELEY SOCIETY Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	12/5/08	30,000
GOODWILL INDUSTRIES, INC. Omaha, Nebraska	Capital improvement	12/5/08	500,000
GREAT PLAINS BLACK MUSEUM Omaha, Nebraska	Capital improvement	12/5/08	10,000
GREATER OMAHA ALLIANCE FOR BUSINESS ETHICS AT CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	9/26/08	20,000
GREATER OMAHA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	10/22/08	15,000
GREATER OMAHA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	7/3/08	50,000
GREATER OMAHA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	8/29/08	1,200
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF COUNCIL BLUFFS Council Bluffs, Iowa	Program support	9/26/08	50,000
HEARTLAND FAMILY SERVICE Omaha, Nebraska	Donation	3/29/09	491
HOLY NAME HOUSING CORPORATION Omaha, Nebraska	Donation	4/6/09	250
HOSPICE HOUSE Omaha, Nebraska	Donation	8/22/08	250
JEWISH FEDERATION OF OMAHA, INC. Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	3/12/09	10,000
KEARNEY AREA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION/CITY OF KEARNEY Kearney, Nebraska	Capital improvement	9/26/08	250,000
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION CHRISTMAS CAROL 2008	Foundation initiative	9/26/08	22,500
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION CHRISTMAS CAROL 2008	Foundation initiative	1/9/09	431

PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION OPPORTUNITY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM (UNK)	Foundation initiative - scholarships	3/12/09	240,000
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION HUMAN NEEDS EMERGENCY RELIEF PROGRAM - GREATER NEBRASKA	Foundation initiative - program support	12/5/08	200,000
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION HUMAN NEEDS EMERGENCY RELIEF PROGRAM - GREATER NEBRASKA (Supplement)	Foundation initiative - program support	1/21/09	47,320
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION HUMAN NEEDS EMERGENCY RELIEF PROGRAM - OMAHA	Foundation initiative - program support	12/5/08	200,000
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION LEGACY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	Foundation initiative - scholarships	6/12/09	1,470,000
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION NEBRASKA COMMUNITY PLAYGROUND	Foundation initiative	6/22/09	15,285
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION NEIGHBORHOOD GRANT PROGRAM	Foundation initiative	3/12/09	41,100
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION RODEO 2008	Foundation initiative	9/26/08	17,500
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION 2008 SANTA SUPPLIES PROGRAM	Foundation initiative	1/20/09	4,392
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION 2008 SANTA SUPPLIES PROGRAM (Supplement)	Foundation initiative	2/27/09	205
PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION SUMMER FUN 2009	Foundation initiative	9/26/08	200,000
LINCOLN COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. North Platte, Nebraska	Capital improvement	9/26/08	200,000
METROPOLITAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE Omaha, Nebraska	Foundation initiative - scholarships	12/5/08	25,000
MID-PLAINS COMMUNITY COLLEGE McCook, Nebraska	Foundation initiative - scholarships	12/5/08	5,000
MUSEUM OF NEBRASKA ART Kearney, Nebraska	Capital improvement	12/5/08	94,150
NATIONAL ARTS STRATEGIES Washington, D.C.	Program support	9/26/08	45,000
NATIONAL SOCIETY TO PREVENT BLINDNESS/ PREVENT BLINDNESS NEBRASKA Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	3/12/09	2,328

NEBRASKA DENTAL FOUNDATION Lincoln, Nebraska	Program support	6/12/09	25,000
NEBRASKA HUMANITIES COUNCIL Lincoln, Nebraska	Program support	3/19/09	2,000
NORTHEAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE Norfolk, Nebraska	Foundation initiative - scholarships	12/5/08	15,000
NORTH OMAHA LOVES JAZZ CULTURAL ARTS & HUMANITIES COMPLEX Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	9/26/08	100,000
NORTH PLATTE COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOUNDATION North Platte, Nebraska	Capital improvement	12/5/08	250,000
OMAHA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION Omaha, Nebraska	Public art project	12/5/08	50,000
OMAHA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	9/26/08	150,000
OMAHA PERFORMING ARTS SOCIETY Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	6/12/09	110,000
OMAHA PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	4/30/09	10,000
OMAHA SYMPHONY ASSOCIATION Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	9/26/08	1,000,000
ONEWORLD COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS, INC. Omaha, Nebraska	Capital improvement	6/12/09	100,000
VILLAGE OF PAXTON, NEBRASKA	Equipment purchase	9/26/08	33,500
POST PLAYHOUSE, INC. Chadron, Nebraska	Program support	2/18/09	5,640
PROJECT INTERFAITH, INC. Omaha, Nebraska	Program support	6/12/09	20,000
RADIO TALKING BOOK SERVICES Omaha, Nebraska	Equipment purchase	9/26/08	50,000
SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE Lincoln, Nebraska	Foundation initiative - scholarships	12/5/08	15,000
VILLAGE OF STAPLETON, NEBRASKA	Capital improvement	12/5/08	50,000
TEAMMATES MENTORING PROGRAM Lincoln, Nebraska	Program support	12/5/08	100,000

		\$ 11,611,353
Program support	3/12/09	100,000
Program support	2/13/09	7,299
Program support	12/5/08	5,000
Program support	3/12/09	40,000
Foundation initiative - scholarships	12/5/08	5,000
Program support	12/4/08	1,000
Program support	3/10/09	5,000
Program support	6/26/09	1,000
Program support	3/12/09	40,000
Capital improvement	12/5/08	500,000
Capital improvement	3/10/09	250,000
Program support	9/26/08	474,324
Program support	3/20/09	5,000
Program support	6/12/09	2,100,000
	Program support Capital improvement Capital improvement Program support Program support Program support Program support Program support Program support Foundation initiative - scholarships Program support Program support Program support	Program support 3/20/09 Program support 9/26/08 Capital improvement 3/10/09 Capital improvement 12/5/08 Program support 3/12/09 Program support 6/26/09 Program support 12/4/08 Foundation initiative - scholarships 12/5/08 Program support 3/12/09 Program support 12/5/08 Program support 12/5/08 Program support 2/13/09